1
High-Coded Non-Contact Safety Door Switch
D41D
Matches with machine design.
Initial setup by batch teaching is
quick and easy.
• High-coded safety door switch effective in tamper protection
• Easy automatic teaching

D41D
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Safety Door Switch
Switch
Actuator
D41D - @ C D - @ @
(2) (3)(1) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Model
D: Non-Contact
(2) Coding level / Teaching limitation
1: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is not-repeatable
2: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is repeatable
(3) Connection to controller
C: Cascade connection
(4) Diagnosis output
D: With diagnosis output (Auxiliary output)
(5) Cable length
Blank: no cable
025: 25cm
(6) Connection method
N1: M8 connecter
N2: Connecting cable with M12 connector
Note: There are only two types of switch: D41D-1CD-N1 and D41D-2CD-025N2.
D41D - A @
(2)(1)
(1) Model
D: Non-contact
(2) Actuator type
A1: Standard actuator
A2: Flat actuator
A3: Miniature actuator
D41D
3
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches
Actuator (Sold separately)
Accessory (Sold separately)
Connecting cables
Sealing /Mounting
Appearance Coding level / Teaching limitation Connection method Cable length Model
 High / Teaching is not-repeatable M8 connector --- D41D-1CD-N1
High / Teaching is repeatable Connecting cable 0.25 m long with
M12 connector D41D-2CD-025N2
Appearance Name  Features Model
Standard actuator • Mounting 2 x M4
• Dimensions (W x D x H) 39 x 29.5 x 18 (mm) D41D-A1
Flat actuator • Mounting 2 x M5 (Countersunk screw)
• Dimensions (W x D x H) 60 x 16 x 6.8 (mm) D41D-A2
Miniature actuator • Mounting 1 x M3 (1.2 dia. hole, plus Twist protection)
• Dimensions (W x D x H) 22 x 9 x 7 (mm) D41D-A3
Appearance Name  Features Cable length Model
Connecting cables with
M8 Connector
Connecting cables
with M8 connector (female),
8-pole – 8 x 0.25mm2,
straight, IP67
2 m D41D-8P5-CFM8-702M
5 m D41D-8P5-CFM8-705M
10 m D41D-8P5-CFM8-710M
Connecting cables with
M12 Connector
Connecting cables
with M12 connector (female),
8-pole – 8 x 0.25mm2,
straight, IP69
5 m D41L-8P5-CFM12-905M
10 m D41L-8P5-CFM12-910M
Appearance Name  Purpose Contents Model
Sealing Kit Used to seal the mounting holes
4 flat plugs and 4 plugs
with rim for high screw
head
D41D-SK
Mounting Set
Mounting plate:
Used to fix to a non-flat surface such as a
profile.
Ferrule plug:
Used for applications with considerable
changes in ambient temperature.
2 mounting plates and
4 ferrule plugs D41D-MS
D41D
4
Standards Certification
Directive